FO O D P U R C HAS E United States Agricultural
Department of Marketing
R E P O RT Agriculture Service

DATE: Feb. 15, 2007
USDA BUYS: ALL PURPOSE EGG MIX

The U.S. Department of Agriculture®s Agricultural
Marketing Service (AMS) today purchased 396,000 pounds of
all purpose egg mix in 6-ounce pouches for domestic food
nutrition assistance programs. This purchase-to be produced
from about 29,000 cases of shell eggs from domestic
production-was made at an approximate cost of $950,000.
Details of today’s purchase follow:

Pounds Award Prices No. of Bids
Product Accepted Inv. No. 3 Accepted
all purpose 396,000 $2.3490-%$2.4494 1 of 2

egg mix (6-0z.)

Invitations under Announcement PY-320 will be issued on
a quarterly basis.

Total purchases of all purpose egg mix since the program
was announced on December 28, 2006.

Cumulative Cumulative
Product Pounds Dollars
all purpose
egg mix (6-0z.) 396,000 $950,000

Inquiries may be made by telephoning (202) 720-7693 or
addressing the Contracting Officer; USDA/AMS/Poultry Programs,
Commodity Procurement Branch; STOP 0260; 1400 Independence Ave.,
SW; Washington, D.C. 20250. An electronic version of this Food
Purchase Report can be obtained through the world wide web via
the Commodity Procurement Home Page at
http://www.ams.usda.gov/cp.

The awards for all purpose egg mix made under Announcement
PY-320, Invitation 3, to be delivered from April 1 to May 31,
follow:



- more

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY320
COMM GROUP : EGG MIX
INVITATION : 003

COMMODITY TYPE : EGG MIX, DRIED

PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
001
002
003
004
005
006

> 48/6 0Z PKG

: SI0UX CENTER

-——--DESTINATION----

CITY ST
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
KANSAS CITY MO
JACKSONVILE/FAS FL
KANSAS CITY MO
CARTHAGE MO
KANSAS CITY MO

TOTAL AWARDED: 396,0

SONSTEGARD FOODS COMPANY

1A

QUANTITY

(LBS )
108,000
72,000
108,000
36,000
36,000
36,000

00

PRICE
(LB

AP APRP



